
The Essential Services Agreement for 
AUPE members working at AHS in 
Nursing Care is complete. AUPE and 
AHS have signed the agreement, which 
has now been approved by the ESA 
Commissioner.

Your team has filed for formal mediation. 
We will share a bargaining update with 
you when we have a mediator and dates 
to begin formal mediation.

Regardless of mediation, your team 
wants to get back to the bargaining table. 
We told AHS that we still want to meet 
for bargaining on September 17 and 25, 
whether or not a mediator is available.

Final ESA information

Members can view the ESA by logging 
in to their MyAUPE account and visiting 
www.aupe.org/ahs-nc-esa.

Please create a MyAUPE account on 
aupe.org if you do not have one already. 
In addition to viewing your ESA, your 
account also ensures you can: 
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AUPE NEGOTIATING TEAM –  
AHS NURSING CARE 
Local 041
Christine Vavrik
rvavrik@shaw.ca
Catherine Sivasankar (alt)
accb@shaw.ca
Local 043
Sandy Miller
smiller98@msn.com
Jennifer Power (alt)
cherrigarcia24@yahoo.ca
Local 044
Marg Miller
marg.miller@hotmail.ca
Jesse Philp (alt) 
jreimerlpn@gmail.com
Local 045
Nancy Burton
ndburton@hotmail.com
Angela Smyth (alt)
angelscare.as@gmail.com
Local 046
Marty Roy
bargaininglocal46@gmail.com
Heather Stewart (alt)
stewart.h@live.ca

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF
Kate Robinson Lead Negotiator
k.robinson@aupe.org 
Chris Dickson Negotiator
c.dickson@aupe.org

•	 Vote on future contracts;
•	 Participate in strike votes;
•	 Receive strike pay;
•	 Find your worksite schedule  

while on strike.

The Alberta Labour Relations Code 
requires an ESA to be in place for a legal 
strike in the Healthcare Sector.

The agreement does not choose which 
specific employees work and which 
can strike. Instead, the ESA says which 
positions must be filled each day.

You may be asked to work a shift as a 
Designated Essential Services Worker 
one day. The next day, you may be free  
to walk the picket line with the majority 
of your coworkers.

Learn more about how ESAs affect you 
while on strike.

Please contact a member of your 
negotiating team if you have any 
questions.

https://www.aupe.org/esa
https://www.aupe.org/user/register

